5	 granted, bargained, sold and conveyed and by these presents do_ OS	 grant, bargain, sell and convey unto 

the said part.__ of the second part, .._._...-.- 	 _.-	 heirs and assigns, all that tract or parcel of 

laud IyIi and being 111Jhe 2nd District and3rd Section of Paulding L0u.nty, 
Georgia, and being lot of land number Six Hundred and Seventy One (671), 
containing forty acres more or less, and all of lot of land nuaber.Six 
Hundred and Seventy, except one acre which lies alongside the 'old Mill 
Pond site (Being sold off July 15, 1880), which said tract in said lot 
or part of lot hereby conveyed contains thirty nine acres, more ox less,